1st

3rd
4th
5th

1st
znd

4th
5th

1st
znd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
znd
3rd

2000 LB Class:
Dennis Quint
Candi Foster
Larry Foster
David Obert
Josiah Dillingham

2500 LB Class:
Candi Foster
Larry Foster
Mark Helsor
Tim Pease
David Leighton

3000 LB Class:
Dennis Quint
Chris Folsom
Pat Rivard
David Leighton
Cliff Woodman
Tim Pease
Mark Helsor

3500 LB Class:
Dennis Quint
Roger Quint
Cliff Woodman
David Berry
Chris Folsom
Arthur Child
Dory Clark
Mike Rivard
Tiffany Crowe

4000 LB Class:
Dennis Quint
Norbert Lemieux
Chris Folsom

Skowhegan Fair

Farm Tractor Pull
August 15, 2021

Farmall BN

Farmall BN “Bumble B”
Farmall BN “Bumble B”
Farmall Cub

Farmall Cub

Farmall BN “Candi’s B”
Farmall BN “Candi’s B”
Ford NAA

Farmall BN

Allis Chalmers C

Allis Chalmers WC
Massey Harris Mustang
Massey Harris 81

Allis Chalmers C
Minneapolis Moline BF
Farmall BN

Ford NAA

Allis Chalmers WC

Ford 960

Minneapolis Moline BF
Ford NAA

Massey Harris Mustang
Cockshutt 30

John Deere 40

Massey Harris 81

John Deere B

Farmall H
Allis Chalmers WD 45
Farmall H

134.01
125.30
122.39
73.20°
68.86’

169.53’
167.07
152.66’
146.26’
142.69

152.51
133.36’
119.82’
119.34
114.7V7
106.60’
132.47

169.01’
165.87
161.05
160.36’
158.37
156.14’
134.38’
131.90
127.27

177.75
173.72
168.93’



4th

6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

1st
znd
3rd

Steven Hunt
Arthur Child
Mike Rivard
Roger Quint
David Berry
David Obert
Tiffany Crowe

4500 LB Class:
Chris Folsom

Ric Parady
Norbert Lemieux
Dennis Quint
Tyler Leighton
Pat Rivard
Charlie Dickinson
Steven Hunt
David Obert

5000 LB Class:
David Obert

Ric Parady

John Atwood
Burl Ewell
Charlie Dickinson
Solomon Orff
David Leighton
Tyler Leighton
Will Ring

5500 LB Class:
John Hilton
David Leighton
Randy Chapman
Solomon Orff
David Leighton
John Atwood
Ken Chapman
Will Ring

6000 LB Class:
David Leighton
Randy Chapman
Mark Helsor

John Deere A
Cockshutt 30
Massey Harris 30
Ford 960

Ford NAA

John Deere B
John Deere B

Farmall H
Oliver 77

Allis Chalmers WD 45

Farmall H

John Deere B
Massey Harris 30
Massey Harris 44
John Deere A
John Deere B

International 300 Utility

Oliver 77
Massey Harris 44
John Deere B
Massey Harris 44
Massey Harris 33
Farmall 460
John Deere B
John Deere 50

International 300 Utility

Farmall M

Oliver 88
Massey Harris 33
Farmall 460
Massey Harris 44
Oliver 88

John Deere 50

Farmall M
Oliver 88
Farmall 560

160.53’
160.45’
158.96’
155.25’
129.27
117.40°
112.60°

216.44°
204.13’
203.19
183.75’
175.35’
169.81’
163.93’
157.82’
155.77

189.51’
186.71
179.26’
178.38’
176.98’
172.24
172.21
162.99
159.34’

229.40°
204.50°
192.88’
192.11
189.80’
185.37
171.04'
129.73’

141.97
136.98’
136.41



4th

6th
7th
8th
9th

lst

3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

1St
znd
3rd
4th

1St

3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
znd

1st

Austin Dillingham
Ron Winship

Ken Chapman
Noah Melcher
Charlie Ring
Tyler Leighton

6500 LB Class:
Mark Helsor

Ron Winship
Troy Doody
Jessica Rand
Josiah Dillingham
Tyler Leighton
Jerrod Thebarge
Charlie Ring

7000 LB Class:
Emily Folsom
Joe Rand

Troy Doody
Jerrod Thebarge

7500 LB Class:
Josh Gray

Emily Folsom
Josiah Dillingham
Gary Clark

Eric Nutting

Pam Vaillancourt
Austin Dillingham
Ethan Vaillancourt

8000 LB Class:
Josh Gray
Jessica Rand
Burl Ewell

8500 LB Class:
Joe Rand
Randy Chapman

Unlimited Class:
Randy Chapman

John Deere G
Minneapolis Moline U
Oliver 88

John Deere G

John Deere 530

John Deere A

Farmall 560
Minneapolis Moline U
Farmall Super M
Farmall M

John Deere G

John Deere A

John Deere 70

John Deere 530

Massey Harris 44 Special

Farmall M
Farmall Super M
John Deere 70

Minneapolis Moline G

Massey Harris 44 Special

John Deere 730
John Deere 620
John Deere 620
John Deere 720
John Deere 730
John Deere 720

Minneapolis Moline G
Case 520
Case 500

Case 520
Cockshutt 1900

Cockshutt 1900

136.24’
130.02’
124.82
120.96’
106.66’
105.29’

233.76’ Full Pull
156.28’
148.34’
138.01
131.73
126.99
125.76’
117.74

152.94’
152.85’
137.4Y
127.62

200.22
163.13’
159.54’
154.63’
143.78’
135.61
135.21
129.59

182.97
155.71
151.60

203.76’
161.05

131.56’



2nd Tom Poseno John Deere R 120.14’



