Skowhegan Fair Farm Tractor Pull August 15th, 2021

	2000 LB Class:		
1 st	Dennis Quint	Farmall BN	134.01'
2 nd	Candi Foster	Farmall BN "Bumble B"	125.30'
3 rd	Larry Foster	Farmall BN "Bumble B"	122.39'
4 th	David Obert	Farmall Cub	73.20'
5 th	Josiah Dillingham	Farmall Cub	68.86'
	2500 LB Class:		
1 st	Candi Foster	Farmall BN "Candi's B"	169.53'
2 nd	Larry Foster	Farmall BN "Candi's B"	167.07′
3 rd	Mark Helsor	Ford NAA	152.66'
4 th	Tim Pease	Farmall BN	146.26′
5 th	David Leighton	Allis Chalmers C	142.69'
4 st	3000 LB Class:	AU: 01 1 140	450.54/
1 st	Dennis Quint	Allis Chalmers WC	152.51′
2 nd	Chris Folsom	Massey Harris Mustang	133.36′
3 rd	Pat Rivard	Massey Harris 81	119.82′
4 th	David Leighton	Allis Chalmers C	119.34′
5 th	Cliff Woodman	Minneapolis Moline BF	114.71′
6 th	Tim Pease	Farmall BN	106.60′
DQ	Mark Helsor	Ford NAA	132.47′
	3500 LB Class:		
1 st	Dennis Quint	Allis Chalmers WC	169.01'
2 nd	Roger Quint	Ford 960	165.87'
3 rd	Cliff Woodman	Minneapolis Moline BF	161.05'
4 th	David Berry	Ford NAA	160.36'
5 th	Chris Folsom	Massey Harris Mustang	158.37'
6 th	Arthur Child	Cockshutt 30	156.14'
7 th	Dory Clark	John Deere 40	134.38'
8 th	Mike Rivard	Massey Harris 81	131.90'
9^{th}	Tiffany Crowe	John Deere B	127.27'
	4000 LB Class:	_	
1 st	Dennis Quint	Farmall H	177.75′
2 nd	Norbert Lemieux	Allis Chalmers WD 45	173.72′
3 rd	Chris Folsom	Farmall H	168.93'

4 th	Steven Hunt	John Deere A	160.53'
5 th	Arthur Child	Cockshutt 30	160.45'
6 th	Mike Rivard	Massey Harris 30	158.96′
7^{th}	Roger Quint	Ford 960	155.25'
8 th	David Berry	Ford NAA	129.27'
9 th	David Obert	John Deere B	117.40′
10 th	Tiffany Crowe	John Deere B	112.60'
	4500 LB Class:		
1 st	Chris Folsom	Farmall H	216.44'
2 nd	Ric Parady	Oliver 77	204.13'
3 rd	Norbert Lemieux	Allis Chalmers WD 45	203.19'
4 th	Dennis Quint	Farmall H	183.75'
5 th	Tyler Leighton	John Deere B	175.35′
6 th	Pat Rivard	Massey Harris 30	169.81'
7 th	Charlie Dickinson	Massey Harris 44	163.93'
8 th	Steven Hunt	John Deere A	157.82'
9 th	David Obert	John Deere B	155.77′
	5000 LB Class:		
1 st	David Obert	International 300 Utility	189.51'
2 nd	Ric Parady	Oliver 77	186.71'
3 rd	John Atwood	Massey Harris 44	179.26′
4 th	Burl Ewell	John Deere B	178.38′
5 th	Charlie Dickinson	Massey Harris 44	176.98'
6 th	Solomon Orff	Massey Harris 33	172.24′
7 th	David Leighton	Farmall 460	172.21′
8 th	Tyler Leighton	John Deere B	162.99′
9 th	Will Ring	John Deere 50	159.34'
	5500 LB Class:		
1 st	John Hilton	International 300 Utility	229.40'
2 nd	David Leighton	Farmall M	204.50'
3 rd	Randy Chapman	Oliver 88	192.88′
4 th	Solomon Orff	Massey Harris 33	192.11′
5 th	David Leighton	Farmall 460	189.80′
6 th	John Atwood	Massey Harris 44	185.37′
7 th	Ken Chapman	Oliver 88	171.04′
8 th	Will Ring	John Deere 50	129.73′
A CT	6000 LB Class:	E 1156	444.04
1 st	David Leighton	Farmall M	141.91′
2 nd	Randy Chapman	Oliver 88	136.98′
3 rd	Mark Helsor	Farmall 560	136.41′

4 th	Austin Dillingham	John Deere G	136.24'
5 th	Ron Winship	Minneapolis Moline U	130.02'
6 th	Ken Chapman	Oliver 88	124.82'
7 th	Noah Melcher	John Deere G	120.96'
8 th	Charlie Ring	John Deere 530	106.66'
9 th	Tyler Leighton	John Deere A	105.29'
	6500 LB Class:		
1 st	Mark Helsor	Farmall 560	233.76' Full Pull
2 nd	Ron Winship	Minneapolis Moline U	156.28'
3 rd	Troy Doody	Farmall Super M	148.34'
4 th	Jessica Rand	Farmall M	138.01'
5 th	Josiah Dillingham	John Deere G	131.73′
6 th	Tyler Leighton	John Deere A	126.99'
7 th	Jerrod Thebarge	John Deere 70	125.76'
8 th	Charlie Ring	John Deere 530	117.74'
	7000 LB Class:		
1 st	Emily Folsom	Massey Harris 44 Special	152.94′
2 nd	Joe Rand	Farmall M	152.85'
3 rd	Troy Doody	Farmall Super M	137.41′
4 th	Jerrod Thebarge	John Deere 70	127.62'
	7500 LB Class:		
1 st	Josh Gray	Minneapolis Moline G	200.22′
2 nd	Emily Folsom	Massey Harris 44 Special	163.13′
3 rd	Josiah Dillingham	John Deere 730	159.54'
4 th	Gary Clark	John Deere 620	154.63′
5 th	Eric Nutting	John Deere 620	143.78′
6 th	Pam Vaillancourt	John Deere 720	135.61'
7 th	Austin Dillingham	John Deere 730	135.21′
8 th	Ethan Vaillancourt	John Deere 720	129.59′
	0000 LD Class		
4 St	8000 LB Class:	Naimann alia Nanlina C	102.07/
1 st 2 nd	Josh Gray	Minneapolis Moline G	182.97′
3 rd	Jessica Rand	Case 520	155.71′
5 .*	Burl Ewell	Case 500	151.60′
	8500 LB Class:		
1 st	Joe Rand	Case 520	203.76′
2 nd	Randy Chapman	Cockshutt 1900	161.05'
۷	Nation Chapitian	COCKSHULL 1900	101.03
	Unlimited Class:		
1 st	Randy Chapman	Cockshutt 1900	131.56′
_	Ranay Chapinan	COCKSHALL 1900	131.30

2nd Tom Poseno

John Deere R

120.14'